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YouGov / ITV Survey Results

Sample Size: 1000 Adults in London (18+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 14th August 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Mayoral Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity ULEZ Support
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave| L2bour | Conservative | Green | Liberal Democrat | Other |\ | oo 46,04 25.49 | 50.64| 65+ [ ABC1 | c2pE | 'MMer | Outer fyy e | Minority | o oort | Oppose
Dem London | London ethnic
Weighted Sample|1000| 234 [352] 110 | 425 278 302 184 58 51 41 489 | 511 | 114|519 | 216 |151] 590 | 410 395 605 560 425 476 414
Unweighted Sample| 1000|224 |346] 101 | 482 239 329 175 61 57 40 429 | 571 | 111|515 | 237 |137] 662 | 338 401 599 703 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which, if any, of the following are the most
important issues to you in deciding how you
will vote at the next Mayoral election? Please
select up to three.

Costofliving 58 [ 49 69 50 62 51 65 50 64 45 43 55 62 69 64 53 40| 57 61 57 60 54 64 59 59
Crime and policing 37 | 58 27 37 32 56 26 57 35 49 59 42 33 22 32 42 60| 36 40 34 40 38 37 31 49
Housing 36 | 24 49 30 39 31 49 19 41 22 33 34 38 30 42 30 30| 37 35 34 37 37 36 42 31
Health 29 | 27 31 30 30 28 30 31 32 40 21 26 31 41 23 34 34| 25 34 33 26 30 27 32 26
Transport 26 | 29 23 36 31 25 25 31 13 33 36 30 22 18 25 31 26| 28 22 27 25 28 23 25 25
London’s economy 25 | 33 20 32 24 28 24 34 25 21 31 32 18 25 26 20 26| 27 22 24 25 23 27 41 7
Environment and air quality 23 | 14 28 36 32 14 38 8 43 26 9 23 24 26 25 17 23] 30 13 31 18 29 16 26 26
Counciltax 19 [ 29 11 20 14 27 8 29 15 13 42 17 20 8 19 20 21| 18 20 13 22 16 22 11 28
Education 12 8 15 14 14 10 15 12 13 16 7 10 14 19 13 10 9 14 10 10 14 13 12 12 13
None of these 2 3 1 1 1 3 0 3 0 2 3 1 3 0 2 5 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 3
Don’'tknow 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 4 8 3 1 2 3 3 2 4 3 4 1 2
In London, the Ultra Low Emission Zone
(ULEZ) is an area in which a fee is charged to
the most polluting vehicles driving into the
centre of the city. To what extent do you
support or oppose the expansion of the ULEZ
areato cover all London boroughs?
Strongly support 20 | 7 28 32 | 28 9 | 37 6 36 14 17 | 24 17 | 25 25 15 9 | 25 14 | 30 14 | 23 18 | 43 0
Tend to support 27 | 19 36 32 33 19 37 17 27 31 15 27 28 32 30 20 23| 29 24 32 24 27 27 57 0
TOTAL SUPPORT 47 26 64 64 61 28 74 23 63 45 32 51 45 57 55 35 32 54 38 62 38 50 45 100 0
Tend to oppose 13 | 8 12 14 | 11 10 | 9 10 14 26 14 | 10 15 | 15 12 14 12 | 12 13 | 12 13 | 12 14 | 0 30
Strongly oppose 29 | 58 17 20 20 56 10 65 19 24 52 30 28 9 21 41 52| 26 33 14 38 30 28 0 70
TOTAL OPPOSE 42 66 29 34 31 66 19 75 33 50 66 40 43 24 33 55 64 38 46 26 51 42 42 0 100
Dontknow 11 | 7 7 2| 8 6 | 8 3 4 4 2 |10 12 |20 11 11 4| 8 15| 12 10 | 10 13 | o 0
In recent weeks, damage has been caused to
ULEZ cameras in protest of the expansion.
Before taking this survey, how much if
anything, have you heard about this?
Agreatdeal 8 14 7 12 9 14 8 17 4 12 14 12 5 6 8 10 10 8 8 6 10 10 6 7 12
Afairamount 29 | 33 32 26 29 35 28 37 21 26 43 31 28 20 30 31 32| 30 29 22 34 28 30 29 35
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 37 47 39 38 38 49 36 54 25 38 57 43 33 26 38 41 42 38 37 28 44 38 36 36 47
Not very much 29 | 29 29 33 | 32 26 | 31 26 41 36 23 | 31 27 | 31 29 26 33 | 28 31 | 31 27 | 28 31 | 30 27
Nothingatall 29 [ 22 31 29 29 23 30 18 34 23 20 23 36 34 30 29 25| 30 28 36 25 31 28 32 25
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH /AT ALL 58 51 60 62 61 49 61 44 75 59 43 54 63 65 59 55 58 58 59 67 52 59 59 62 52
Dontknow 4 | 3 1 o | 2 2 | 4 2 0 4 o | 4 4 |9 4 5 o0o| 4 4] s 3 | 3 5 | 2 1
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Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Mayoral Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity ULEZ Support
Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave| \200ur [Conservative | Green | Liberal Democrat | Other |y poroic |15.04( 2540 | 5064 65+ | ABCH | copE | | !mer | OUter e | Minority | o ooort | Oppose
Dem London | London ethnic
Weighted Sample[1000|234|352]| 110 | 425 278 302 184 58 51 41 489 | 511 | 114|519 216 |151| 590 [ 410 395 605 560 425 476 414
Unweighted Sample|1000] 224 1346{ 101 | 482 239 329 175 61 57 40 429] 571 | 111|515 237 |137] 662 | 338 401 599 703 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

And to what extent, do you support or oppose
these actions?

Strongly support 13 | 23 12 8 | 10 24 | 6 31 11 8 21 | 16 10 | 7 13 16 15 | 12 15 | 8 17 | 12 15 | 7 24
Tendtosupport 19 | 18 18 19| 15 23 19 24 17 30 14 19 19 [ 31 17 16 22| 20 18 15 21 19 20 15 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 32 41 30 27 25 47 25 55 28 38 35 35 29 38 30 32 37 32 33 23 38 31 35 22 51
Tend to oppose 24 | 26 23 22 | 26 19 | 19 17 34 27 32 | 21 27 | 18 24 20 34 | 24 24 | 25 24 | 25 23 | 26 22
Strongly oppose 27 | 19 31 40| 33 21 42 18 26 20 12 28 25 | 19 29 27 24| 30 21| 34 22 30 23 42 14
TOTAL OPPOSE 51 45 54 62 59 40 61 35 60 47 44 49 52 37 53 47 58 54 45 59 46 55 46 68 36
Dontknow 17 | 14 15 11| 15 14 | 13 10 12 15 20 |15 19 |25 17 21 5| 14 22| 18 16 | 15 20 | 10 14
Thinking about the ULEZ expansion and the
level of support available to those with non-
compliant ULEZ vehicles, which of the
following statements best reflects your view?
The Mayor of Londonis doing evenyting he o | 17 55 35| g5 14 47 16 19 21 14 |20 23 |29 30 19 20| 28 23| 32 22 | 28 23
reasonably can 47 7
The Mayor of London should be doingmore 50 | 59 47 56 48 63 37 67 65 69 66 52 48 42 45 57 61| 50 49 41 56 51 49 38 72
Dontknow 24 [ 25 18 9 17 23 16 17 16 10 20 20 29 |29 25 24 19| 22 28 28 22 21 28 15 22

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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